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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 17th round, Match #132

Monday, 23.02.2026, 15:30, "Avanhard", Rivne. 5°C. Spectators: 126

«Kudrivka» Kudrivka

2 : 2

«Zorya» Luhansk

37 Yashkov Anton (C)
22 Vekliak Bohdan
17 Serdiuk Myroslav
30 Husiev Oleksii
91 Melnychuk Maksym
19 Dumaniuk Artur
29 Nahnoinyi Denys
10 Kozak Aleksandr
33 Morozko Euhenii
24 Owusu Raymond Frimpong
77 Liehostaiev Artem

Substitutes
39 Macheliuk Artem
27 Pushkarov Oleh
73 Kulyk Mykhailo
44 Karavashchenko Illia
8 Storchous Andrii
20 Svitiukha Denys
69 Potimkov Yurii
7 Bieliaiev Oleksandr
74 Faryna Marian
21 Hlushchenko Anton

Coach
Baranov Vasyl

1 Saputin Oleksandr
44 Perduta Ihor
55 A.Jordan
4 Eskinja Gabriel
10 Junior Reis
77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
6 Popara Dejan
7 Anđušić Nemanja
9 Slesar Artem
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)
47 Vantukh Roman

Substitutes
12 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
31 Kosivskyi Valerii
23 Malysh Navin
8 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
19 Salenko Roman
11 Horbach Ihor
70 R. Verley

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

Referee:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
Assistant 1:
Chos Maksym
Assistant 2:
Semenov Andrii
4th Official:
Kalonov Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Zadyran Serhii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Kubriak Dmytro
VAR Referee Observer:
Volodin Volodymyr
Delegate:
Didenko Ruslan
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 17th round, Match #132
Monday, 23.02.2026, 15:30, "Avanhard", Rivne. 5°C. Spectators: 126

«Kudrivka» Kudrivka 2 : 2 «Zorya» Luhansk
30' 44 Perduta Ihor

38' 77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
22 Vekliak Bohdan
74 Faryna Marian 46'

91 Melnychuk Maksym
39 Macheliuk Artem 46'

24 Owusu Raymond Frimpong
8 Storchous Andrii 46'

19 Dumaniuk Artur 58'

33 Morozko Euhenii
21 Hlushchenko Anton 62'

65' 7 Anđušić Nemanja
70 R. Verley

65' 9 Slesar Artem
19 Salenko Roman

29 Nahnoinyi Denys
7 Bieliaiev Oleksandr 77'

80' 55 A.Jordan

88' 10 Junior Reis
23 Malysh Navin

90+2' 55 A.Jordan

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


